
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11920 11702 11425 11260 11035 10911 10727 10555 10490 10400 10407 10437 10517 10647 10727 10821 10970 11842 12650 13185 13572 13915 14261 14341 303,745
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,459
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,459
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,459
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,784
PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,401
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,646
TBINU2 250 300 457 614 697 695 672 650 651 650 631 630 632 672 670 671 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,955
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,647
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,647
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 672 668 663 663 665 670 678 683 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,647
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 207 193 177 178 173 161 154 146 150 152 159 165 173 176 173 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
KLPPGT15 219 219 206 193 177 178 173 160 154 145 150 152 159 165 173 176 173 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,881
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 104 110 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 98 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,377
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 104 110 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 98 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,377
PAKABK3A 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 107 113 118 116 116 2,613
PAKABK3B 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 107 113 118 116 116 2,612
PGLAGT12 360 336 269 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,813
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 130 130 130 2,604
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 130 130 130 2,601
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 144 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,589
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 144 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,589
SGB3GT31 189 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 151 196 202 213 213 213 213 4,267
SGB3GT32 189 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 151 195 202 213 213 213 213 4,267
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 125 212 182 185 3,365
SGRIGT22 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 124 211 181 184 3,360
SKSPBK1 337 288 236 218 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 306 342 347 350 350 350 350 7,276
TJGSBK1A 355 353 279 251 219 222 209 185 173 156 165 169 184 195 210 218 212 272 332 355 355 355 355 355 7,327
TJGSBK1B 349 349 279 250 219 221 209 185 172 156 164 169 183 194 210 217 211 271 331 349 349 349 349 349 7,230
TJGSBK2A 346 334 265 236 205 207 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 205 203 263 323 346 346 346 346 346 7,224
TJGSBK2B 348 334 265 237 205 209 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 205 203 263 323 348 348 348 348 348 7,256
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,040
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 213 213 213 213 2,734
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 2,700
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,529
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 492
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 240
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 143
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,474
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 801
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 125 539
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 125 461
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 65 50 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1084 1352 1786 2177 2418 2437 2621 2793 2858 2948 2941 2911 2831 2701 2621 2527 2483 1611 1163 1057 959 950 920 924 36,285

TOTAL GEN 11887 11669 11392 11227 11002 10878 10694 10522 10457 10367 10374 10404 10484 10614 10694 10788 10937 11809 12617 13152 13539 13882 14228 14308 302,953
*** CEND U2 & U4 ON TAAC TEST.

21-Dec-12
Friday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14299 14001 13730 13830 13981 14282 14492 14503 14474 14402 14205 13815 13384 13258 13429 13957 13811 13678 13442 13207 12922 12805 12533 12333 303,745
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,459
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,459
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,459
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,784
PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 351 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,401
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,646
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,955
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,647
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,647
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,647
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,881
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,377
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,377
PAKABK3A 116 116 113 114 116 116 116 116 116 116 118 117 113 105 113 130 117 115 115 108 106 112 114 104 2,613
PAKABK3B 116 116 113 114 116 116 116 116 116 116 118 117 113 105 113 129 117 115 115 108 106 112 114 104 2,612
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,813
PGPSBK3A 130 130 106 115 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 96 95 104 130 130 119 127 95 95 97 110 95 2,604
PGPSBK3B 130 130 105 113 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 96 95 103 130 130 119 127 95 95 96 109 95 2,601
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,589
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,589
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 184 213 213 213 213 213 208 190 213 213 178 4,267
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 184 213 213 213 213 213 208 190 213 213 178 4,267
SGRIGT21 186 184 130 148 178 185 185 185 183 185 213 198 110 110 125 217 198 157 170 110 110 110 139 110 3,365
SGRIGT22 185 184 130 148 177 184 184 184 183 184 213 197 110 110 125 217 198 157 170 110 110 110 139 110 3,360
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 332 350 350 350 350 350 350 338 350 350 327 7,276
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,327
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,230
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,224
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,256
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 0 0 5,040
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 183 213 213 213 213 213 207 190 0 0 0 2,734
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 2,700
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,529
SRDGGT2 76 76 74 74 75 76 76 76 76 76 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 77 98 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,474
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 77 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 76 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 46 50 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 55 30 30 30 30 35 50 45 50 52 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 801
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 118 0 0 0 0 120 113 118 113 113 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 539
PGAU 4 117 0 0 0 0 120 112 117 112 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461
SYPS 1 100 100 0 45 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 0 100 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 11 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 50 15 10 10 10 50 55 50 60 55 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 966 964 967 967 984 983 973 962 991 963 912 900 997 1123 952 908 904 943 950 1035 1104 1008 920 1120 36,285

TOTAL GEN 14266 13968 13697 13797 13948 14249 14459 14470 14441 14369 14172 13782 13351 13225 13396 13924 13778 13645 13409 13174 12889 12772 12500 12300 302,953
*** CEND U2 & U4 ON TAAC TEST.




